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Wt Class Name

100 Gordon, Sophia

100 Lim, Emme

100 Khanna, Isha

100 Arenas, Amarellis

100 Poirier, Sienna

100 Freitas, Victoria

100 Coubrough, Sophia
100 Teague, Ryleigh

100 Reyes, Jacy

100 Grant, Kendall

100 Martel, Ava

100 Middleton, LeighAnna
100 Harper, Callie

100 Gonzalez, Carmen
100 Maldonado Beltran, Isa
100 Pirri, Gabriella

100 Khan, Aisha

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

South Windsor
New Milford
Westhill
Maloney

Bristol Central
Trumbull

Foran

Norwich Free Academy
West Haven
Bacon Academy
Stafford

Bristol Eastern
Stamford
Bridgeport Co-op
Bunnell

Ledyard

Conard

25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L
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9-0
16-7
6-1
5-2
10-5
12-6
9-4
16-3
13-12
275
8-7
5-6
4-6
5-8
1-2
1-2
0-4
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107 Reynolds, Clara

107 Heffernan, Brooke
107 Soares, Mari

107 Cooper, Freya

107 Mraz, Sophie

107 Poincelot, Lila

107 Smokes, Jessica

107 Sanchez-Ruelas, Joseline
107 Barnaby, Jasmine

107 Cervantes, Divanie
107 Pacifico, Nicoletta

107 Nelson, Ariyana

107 Gonzalez, Lily

107 Dietz, Felicitas

107 Binoji, Amiliya

107 Suarez, Kayleigh

107 Amponsah-Tei, Yootha
107 Mallett, Sophia

107 Langer, Delila

107 Soto, Jazmin

107 Sprano, Olivia

107 DeCaro, Hannah

107 Alvarado, Juliana

107 Sanchez Aleluya, Yazmin
107 Fussell, Analeigh

107 Smith, Leila

107 Rodriguez, AJ

107 Gonzalez, Sarah

107 Clemente, Ariel

107 Maras, Sukeyna

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

New Milford

RHAM

Bunnell

Westhill
Derby/Oxford/Holy Cross
Lyman Hall*

Amity

Killingly

Somers

Norwalk

Jonathan Law
Ledyard

New London
Griswold/Wheeler
Rocky Hill

Danbury

Rockville

Ellis Tech
Northwestern
Maloney

Plainville
Haddam-Killingworth
Stamford

Norwich Free Academy
Fitch

Stratford

Trumbull

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
Shelton

West Haven
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15-1
11-2
10-3
9-5
8-5
12-4
13-10
4 9-3
384
6-4
8-4
24-2
34-7
4 14-10
7-2
7-3

6 3-4
2-1
4-3
4-5

3-5
2-4
3-7
2-6
2-13
1-8

0-2
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114 Batres, Selena

114 Gamberdella, Ava

114 Parris-Dwyer, Gabriella
114 Reeps, Norah

114 Day, Evie

114 Sanchez, Makenna
114 Negron, Leah

114 Neiva, Evellyn

114 Thomas, Zoey

114 Wilkes, Yailia

114 Moffat, Marleigh

114 Gordon, Emma

114 Porter, Britney

114 Grondin, Kassidy

114 Lim, Kendall

114 Page, Josie

114 Galvan, Sofia

114 Tuttle, 1zabella

114 Chumpitaz, Roshelle
114 Peralta, khloe

114 Rodriguez, Kaylani

114 Falls, Danielle

114 Crews, Demia

114 Afrose Ali, Afizha Tasleem
114 Raigoza, Salome

114 Landrie, Shelby

114 Asher, Lydia

114 Morales, Giselle

114 Blijden, Lilya

114 Giangrande, Isabella
114 Marin Gonzalez, Nicole
114 Quintanilla-Lentini, Madeline

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Jonathan Law
Branford

Maloney
Haddam-Killingworth
Guilford

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
Stratford

Trumbull
Bloomfield/Weaver
New Britain

Bethel

South Windsor
Enfield

Plainville

New Milford

Ellis Tech

East Haven
Simsbury

West Haven
Stamford

Bristol Central
Nonnewaug
Ledyard

Conard

Greenwich

Berlin

Norwich Free Academy
Danbury

Cheshire

Fitch

Norwalk

Montville

25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L
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12-0
10-2
15-2

116-3
10-3

2 14-5

3 11-5
20-8

397
7-7
5-2
8-4
9-6
6-5
9-8

5 5-7
3-1
4-4
3-3
4-5
7-10
4-6
2-3
2-6
2-6
1-3
1-5
1-5
1-8
1-9
0-0
0-2
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120 Blake, lJillian

120 Flores Romero, Monica
120 Porcu, Juliana

120 Smith, Nina

120 Rios, Maleeah

120 Danton, Harley

120 Christakos, Domna
120 Lundell, Madeline
120 Lozada-Reyes, Arielle
120 Daniels, Abigail

120 Dellorusso, Angela

120 Afrose Ali, Arshya Fathima

120 Chen, Vanessa
120 Grant, Charlotte
120 Francis, Kayleigh
120 Preko, Florence
120 Carmen, Lauren
120 Reddy, Anya

120 Barefoot, Kylie
120 Vail, Addison

120 Hernandez, Lolaliz
120 Altunar, Ximena
120 Kollipakula, Dedeepya
120 Bergonzini, Jolie
120 Rumley, Krista
120 Medina, Keisy
120 Barrows, Julyanna
120 Bayusik, Rylee
120 Figueroa, Alison
120 Magoon, Summer
120 Oquendo, Mia
120 Williamson, Avery

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Trumbull
Fairfield Warde
North Branford*
Darien

Bristol Central
Plainville

Foran
Granby/East Granby
New London
Putnam

Staples

Conard

Jonathan Law
Bacon Academy
Somers
Middletown
Simsbury
Fairfield Ludlowe
Cheshire
Stafford
Bridgeport Co-op
Windham

Rocky Hill
Shelton

Branford

Bristol Eastern
Ellis Tech
Shelton
Wethersfield High School
Cheney/Prince Tech
New Britain

Fitch
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17-0
14-1
7-1
115-2
11-2
8-3
11-4
8-5
2 11-6

10-6
12-6
8-4
56-4
36-9
3-2
3-3
2-2
6-7
8-12
6-10

2-8
1-5
1-5
1-9

0-0
0-11
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126 Rial, Emma

126 Cummings, Ashlynn
126 Rodriguez, Adriana
126 Tate, Adelina

126 Dejesus, Myalis
126 Ospina, Sara

126 Bryant, Anabella
126 Diagz, Liliana

126 Newberry, Jocelyn
126 Njie, Yandeh

126 Morello, Madelyn
126 Valesquez, Meghan
126 Emirzian, Maria
126 Jenkins, Jahzara
126 Dupere, Saige

126 Cuevas, Viviana
126 Bara, Julia

126 Cintron, Eiliana
126 Blumes, Eleanor
126 Tushaj, Nikki

126 Paine, Meredith
126 Burns, Tenesha

126 Andrews Kowal, Tesla

126 Christie, Nyhioeke
126 Milner, Sophia
126 Williams, Zoe

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Trumbull

Fairfield Ludlowe
East Haven

Ellis Tech

Maloney

Stamford

Waterford

Platt

Amity

Shelton
Suffield/Windsor Locks
Jonathan Law
Canton

Bristol Central
Windham

West Haven

Bethel

New Britain

Conard

East Haven

Branford

Westhill

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
Notre Dame-Fairfield
Montville

Norwalk
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14-0
11-3
9-1
1111
5-2
7-4
13-6
14-3
14-12
12-5
7-3
2 9-6
7-3
8-6
9-8
0-1
3-1
7-7
3-3
3-3
2-10
1-5
0-1

0-0
0-0
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132 Selerais, Eliana

132 Ixperpuac Castro, Linda

132 Lavigne, Evelyn
132 Rodriguez, Narayah

132 Hyppolite, Princesse Stessy

132 Dupree, Isabella
132 Comeau, lillian
132 Kimball, Indigo
132 Cabral, Emilly
132 Dhakal, Rayna
132 Atkinson, Jaydah

132 Marin Reyes, Angelica

132 Nevard, Cora

132 Niziolek, Alena
132 Southworth, Alana
132 DiGregorio, Olivia
132 Broughton, Bella
132 Streubel, Addison
132 Turner, Maliah
132 Pavlat, Serafina
132 Mosquea, Danerys
132 Villafuerte, Sarah
132 Ahmetovic, Hanna
132 Dubrule, Rylee
132 Garcia, Victoria

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Amity

Windham

Daniel Hand
Bristol Eastern
Stamford

Danbury
Griswold/Wheeler
Nonnewaug
Trumbull
Jonathan Law
New Britain
Norwich Free Academy
St Joseph
Simsbury

Conard
Woodstock Academy
Waterford

New Milford
Windsor

Foran

Platt

Branford

Wethersfield High School

Northwestern
West Haven
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10-2
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3 16-3
10-1
12-9
594
8-3
59-10
6 3-8
3-1
3-1
3-3
8-9
10-13
5-7
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5-8
1-5
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138 Tshibombi, Winner
138 Aliaga, Gaby

138 DeFelice, Gianna
138 Nichols, Mackenzie
138 Monteiro, Tisiane
138 Dixon, Peyton

138 Cruz, Jazmin

138 Cherniske, Lucy
138 Greene, Taliya

138 Meadows, Madilyn
138 Hernandez, Kaylee
138 Sare, Zeynep

138 Diaz, Ashli

138 Chester, Piper

138 Evaristo, Francia
138 Tibbitts, Olivia

138 Jad Al-Raheem, Aminah
138 Guimond, Amelia
138 Pereira, Allison
138 Jones, Kaya

138 Yambo, Nayelis
138 Tavares, Emily

138 Langlois, Lily

138 Rivera Flores, Daniela

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team
Stratford
Greenwich
Cheshire
Jonathan Law

Norwich Free Academy
Haddam-Killingworth

Conard

New Milford
Stamford
Ridgefield
Maloney
Amity
Westhill
Somers
New London
Bethel
Windsor
Staples
Manchester
Nonnewaug
Bridgeport Co-op
Trumbull
Stafford
West Haven
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25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L

1 14-0
115-5
11-3
2 15-4
4 15-8
2 16-8
9-3
14-10
4-3
6-3
7-4
12-8
5-4
39-8
37-8
6-2
7-7
4-4
4-4
2-5
3-8
2-8
1-4
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145
145
145
145
145
145
145

Name

Piel, Josephina
Cooper, Maddie
Kiely, Gabriella
Cleary, Ava
Murphy, Regan
Grandmaison, Mia
Bazile, Anastasia

145 Auten, Amelia

145
145
145

Ramos, Sophia
Fruin, Delia
Del Prete, Caroline

145 Townsend, Kelise

145
145

Fangiullo, Chloe
Milavsky, Kaylie

145 Stanford, Gabriella

145
145
145
145
145
145
145

Romero, Cadence
Mitchell, Alani Naomi
Lazo, Katherine
Kukich, Genevieve
Inahuazo, Klva
Bedingfield, Alec
Bray, Kayla

145 Cruz, Evelyn

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

New Milford
East Haven
Stratford
Foran

Canton
Jonathan Law
Shelton

St Joseph
Platt

Trumbull
Amity

RHAM
Plainville
Manchester
Bristol Eastern
Bridgeport Co-op
Stamford
Danbury
Bacon Academy
Guilford
Montville
Bethel

West Haven
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10-1
10-2
13-3
14-5
14-5
10-7
7-7
7-3
14-9
7-3
9-4
5-4
5-6
5-8
3-5
2-4
1-4
1-5
0-0
0-5
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Name

152 Tote, Matilda

152

Piccirillo, Ella

152 Tshibombi, Vanessa
152 Sun, Moyao
152 Speringo, Emily

152
152

Madala, Manasvi
Daniele, Chole

152 Ortiz, Olvia

152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152

Roberts, Lydia
Ramery, Ryann
Hosack, Amelia
Rivera, Milady
Maiers, Mila
Garrett, Danielle
Pagan, Xochitl
Hanson, Arianna
Lopez, Mariela

152 Alberto, Gabriella

152
152

Patel, Shreya
Rivera Flores, Valeria

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Bunnell

Shelton

Stratford

Hall

Foran

Trumbull
Stamford

Platt

Manchester

New Milford
Suffield/Windsor Locks
Bloomfield/Weaver
St Joseph

Ledyard

Crosby*

Maloney

Danbury

New Britain
Griswold/Wheeler
West Haven
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8-0
15-2
19-2
15-2
11-4
8-5
6-3
7-5
7-4
12-9
11-5
211-8
36-8
41-4
4-6
2-4
2-4
1-10
0-3
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165 Teixeira, Marangelie
165 Atkinson, Kaydence

165
165
165

Name

Mighty, Gabriella
Powell, Addison
Disla, Mayelin

165 Afrailova, Jasmine

165
165
165
165
165
165

Dean, Bethany-grace

Schlimgen, Kaitlyn
Dietz, Zelie
Karlak, Juliet
Gomez, Skarlert
Grant, Shanoya

165 Vazquez, Jaslene

165
165
165
165
165
165

Bohn, Alariece
Morales, Leila
Manka, Lia
Martinez, Daphne
Bakle, Abigail
Bowman, Veronica

165 Cuazitl, Yarely
165 Gilliard, Shearalph

165

Roche, Isobel

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team 25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L
Trumbull 2 2 1 1 14-1
New Britain 1 1 5 10-2
Stamford 6 2 8-4
Somers 6 2 2 111-5
Westhill 3 3 10-2
Suffield/Windsor Locks 3 6 5-6
Bristol Eastern 5 4 8-5
Ledyard 141
Griswold/Wheeler 2 9-6
Terryville 5-0
Stratford 6-4
Bridgeport Co-op 349
Maloney 4 2-5
Platt Tech* 4-4
Middletown 2-2
New Milford 9-13
Bunnell 2-3
Ridgefield 1-2
Gilbert/Torr/Wolc 2-7
Platt Tech* 0-2
Simsbury 0-2
West Haven
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185 Morris, Kayli

185 Bryan, Shyann

185 Salgado, Aniyah

185 Mikolinski, Abigail
185 Albert, Esther Faith
185 Robinson, Kam

185 Southworth, Adalynn
185 Blanco, Isabella

185 McCarthy, Avery

185 Astacio Pacheco, Leisa
185 Pacheco Rolon, Alyssa
185 Berrecuos, Alexia

185 Kornegay, Robin

185 Valtierra, Melissa

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Platt

Bristol Central
Foran

East Lyme/Norwich Tech
Stamford
Manchester
Conard
Trumbull
Greenwich
Windsor
Windham
New Haven
Ledyard

West Haven
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15-0
12-2
7-2
14-5
4-2
7-4
4-4
5-5
2 4-6
2-6
1-4
0-2
0-2
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235 Bellamy, Arianna
235 Euceda, Jeily

235 Taylor, Tiyana
235 Acosta, Jadaliz
235 Arocho, Savannah
235 Castrillon, Jade
235 Perez, Anlly

235 Rice, Aaliyah

235 Contreras, Cielo
235 Walters, Kieden
235 Aberle, Raegan
235 Roman, Isabella
235 Velazquez, Miryeris

Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Team

Maloney

Norwalk

Norwich Free Academy
Bloomfield/Weaver
Plainville

Trumbull

Windham

Foran

Stamford

Stratford

Ledyard
Middletown
Bridgeport Co-op
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25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L

6-1
3-1
212-3
18-3
9-3
6-3
364
3-2
5-4
4 5-5
50-5

2-5



Girls 2026 Championship Seeding

Seed WtClass Name Team 25 NE 25 CT Girls 26 Queen 26 JLaw 26 Lyman W/L
1 285 Reiss, Makayla New Milford 3 1 9-2
2 285 Figueroa Rosario, Ivanelis Maloney 4 6-3
3 285 Rivera, Gabriela Bridgeport Co-op 5 4-6
4 285 Gray, Ailani Westhill 5 1-4

drawn 285 Hepburn, Brooklynn Ledyard 1-0

drawn 285 Melon, Malia Stamford 3-6

drawn 285 Dorset, Myrakle Stratford 2-4



